PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR (PRESENT: P M ALI ASGAR PASHA IAS)

Sub : KSCSC-Estt.-Promotion to the cadre of Senior Assistant.I-cancellation of promotion of Sri. Sirajudheen H-orders issued

Read : 1. Proceedings No.D.10-1220/19 (1) dtd 09.02.2021

2. Letter No. A.10-2366/19 dtd 16.02.2021 of Regional Manager, Ernakulam

D.10-1220/19 (1) Dated: 06.03.2021

D.10-1220/19 (1) Dated: 06.03.2021

Sri.Sirajudheen H, Senior Assistant.II, Muvattupuzha Depot has been promoted to the cadre of Senior Assistant.I vide proceedings read as 1st above.

The Regional Manager, Ernakulam vide letter read as 2nd above reported that Sri.Sirajudheen H had been under suspension as per proceedings No.A.6-673/2020 dtd 11.02.2020 of the Regional Manager.

In the above circumstances, the promotion of Sri.Sirajudheen H as Senior Assistant.I is hereby cancelled.

Sd/-Chairman & Managing Director

To

• The Individual (Through concerned Head of Office)

Copy to

- The Regional Manager, Ernakulam
- The Depot Manager, Muvattupuzha
- D.34-SEIPS/Spare/SF